"}f WASHINGTON STATE '\I\/\ j

Recreationand !
Conservation Office Amendment to Project Agreement l kf,\
Project Sponsor: Skagit River Sys Cooperative Project Number: 15-1048P
Project Title: Camano |s State Park Tidal Marsh Feasibility Amendment Number: 2
RCO
Amendment Type:
Cost Change a

Amendment Description: SCANN ‘:__C‘M*ﬁ
Increase the project funding by $32,664 with ESRP 15-17 funding and remove the matching share requirement.

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

Old Amount New Amount

Amount % Amount %
RCO - ESRP $0.00 0.00% $32,664.00 15.00%
RCO - PSAR $152,046.00 69.82% $152,046.00 69.82%
RCO - SALMON FED PROJ $33,050.00 15.18% $33,050.00 15.18%
Project Sponsor $32,664.00 15.00% $0.00 0.00%
Total Project Cost $217,760.00 100% $217,760.00 100%
Admin Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
A&E Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall
remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State Of Washington Skagit River Sys Cooperative
Recreation and Conservation Office

AGENCY: PAGT D€, coss P

/%W%W# BY//v/// ;

Kaleen Cottingham " L
J‘y“;ro,\/ A Joézsu/

TITLE: Director ’

DATE: {/ M/ |3

TITLE: (//ﬂm: f',' 70

pate: X2 B - /7

7

Pre-approved as to form:

BY: IS/
Assistant Attorney General

RECEIVED
FEg 16201

SAL Project Cost Change Amendment WA STATE
el Fnd - Feder <ECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFRERW 77.85. WAC 420

AMENAGR1.RPT



ESRFE Fuading AarK.

ESRP Restoration and Protection Projects 11/16/2016 Unobligated 399000.36
] . Running Total
Project . . Legislative ESRP State Capital .
Rank Type Project Sponsor Project Name District County Budget Request Funding Allocated Total Award| ESRP Capital
Funds

10 New - . .. . . $122,228

Skagit River Systems Cooperative Smokehouse Riparian Restoration 10 Skagit $169,250 $122,228 $276,772
12 New |Skagit River Systems Cooperative Camano Island State Park Lagoon Reconnection 10 Island $163,728 $32,664 $32,664 $244,108
14 New |1o0d Canal Salmon Enhancement Group Lower Big Quilcene Preliminary Design 24 Jefferson $529,443 $87,185 $87,185 $156,923

Thatcher Bay Wood Waste $1,465 $1,465 $155,458
15 New |south Puget Sound Salmon Enhancement Group Titlow Estuary Design Phase 2 28 Pierce $269,532 $98,458 $57,000
16 New Northwest Straits Marine Conservation Foundation |Lummi Island Shoreline Acquisition and Restoration 42 Whatcom $1,041,133 $57,000
17 New |south Puget Sound Salmon Enhancement Group Sequalitchew Creek Estuary Reconnection 28 Pierce $160,000
18 Gl |Siohomith County grruth Islfind Final Construction and Mid-Spencer Tidal Marsh 38 SHehoniak
onnection $1,863,748 $1,863,748
: Pysht Estuary Saltmarsh-Restoration-(would-be-able-to-fund-
19 Cl |hewerElwhalXlallam Tribe 31 753 547 under $20 million bud . 24 Clallam $4,291.267
20 Cl |WhidbeyCamano-Land Trust Waterman Nearshore Acquisition 10 Island $15020,000
21 Cl |Forterra Little Skookum Inlet Shoreline Habitat Protection 35 Mason $1,907,200
Totals $ 342,000 $ 2,107,290




