‘}‘f WASHINGTON STATE

Recreationand
Conservation Office

Project Sponsor:
Project Title:

Amendment Type:

Cost Change

Amendment Description:

Skagit River Sys Cooperative
Camano Is State Park Tidal Marsh Feasibility

Amendment to Project Agreement

Project Number: 15-1048P
Amendment Number: 7

Not all the PSAR funds are needed to complete this feasibility study. $100,000 is being removed from agreement
and returned to the Island County lead entity for re-allocation to another project.

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

Oid Amounit New Amount

Amount % Amount %
RCO - ESRP $32,664.00 15.00% $32,664.00 27.74%
RCO - PSAR $152,046.00 69.82% $52,046.00 44.20%
RCO - SALMON FED PROJ $33,050.00 15.18% $33,050.00 28.07%
Project Sponsor $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Total Project Cost $217,760.00 100% $117,760.00 100%
Admin Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
A&E Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall
remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State Of Washington
Recreation and Conservation Office

BY: | 2 2%2 é%’——“

Kaleen Cottingham

TITLE: Director

DATE: __y2 o 5
Pre-approved as to form:
BY: 1S/

Assistant Attorney General

SAL Project Cost Change Amendment

General Fund - Federal
AMENAGR1.RPT

Skagit River Sys Cooperative

AGENCY:

ar: /J/

-fﬂ‘«;m:s L Jm ey

TITLE: PO Ci g
DATE: / / ? / 4
E:'f' :
. RECEIVED
 UAN 252019
WA STATE

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

RCW 77.85. WAC 420



Natural Resources Building

P.O. Box 40917

Olympia, WA 98504-0917

1111 Washington St. S.E. E-mail: Info@rco.wa.gov

Olympia, WA 98501 Web site: www.rco.wa.gov
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

(360) 902-3000
TTY: (800) 833-6388

December 13, 2018

Steve Hinton

Skagit River Sys Cooperative
PO Box 368

La Conner, WA 98257

RE: Camano Is State Park Tidal Marsh Feasibility, RCO #15-1048P
Amendment # 7

Dear Steve Hinton:

In response to your request to amend the above-referenced Project Agreement, we have
reviewed the circumstances and pertinent RCWs, WACs, and program policies relating to your
request. As a result, | am approving an amendment to the Camano Is State Park Tidal Marsh
Feasibility project.

Enclosed are two original amendments to the Project Agreement. Please sign both

amendments, retain one for your records, and return one original. If you have any questions,
please call Marc Duboiski at (360) 902-3137, or send an e-mail to marc.duboiski@rco.wa.gov.

7

Kaleen Cottingham 4

Sincerely,

Director
Enclosures

Recreation and Conservation Funding Board « Salmon Recovery Funding Board o
AMENDCVRRPT Washington Invasive Species Council « Governor's Salmon Recovery Office w0

Habitat and Recreation Lands Coordinating Group



Amendment Agreement Description

Project Sponsor: Skagit River Sys Cooperative Project Number: 15-1048 P
Project Title: Camano Is State Park Tidal Marsh Feasibility Amendment Number: 7

Agreement Description

This project intends to evaluate potential actions and design alternatives for restoring natural hydrological processes to
the unique shoreline land form located at Camano Island State Park. This project's goal will determine the feasibility of
restoring natural processes to the site given modern land use constraints. If an action is deemed feasible, we will
develop a preliminary design in @ manner consistent with natural habitat processes, and the recreational and educational
uses of the park envisioned by Washington State Parks staff and citizen user groups. Any restoration outcome would
target feeding and rearing habitat improvements for out-migrating juvenile Chinook salmon.

AAGREEDSC.RPT December 13, 2018 Page 1



Amendment Special Conditions

Project Sponsor:  Skagit River Sys Cooperative Project Number: 15-1048 P
Project Title: Camano Is State Park Tidal Marsh Feasibility Amendment Number: 7

Special Conditions
Incorporate "Attachment A" - Statement of Work by reference here as an attachment to the project Agreement.

ASPECCOND.RPT December 13, 2018 Page 1



Amendment Eligible Scope Activities

Project Sponsor: Skagit River System Cooperative

Project Title: Camano Is State Park Tidal Marsh Feasibility

Program: Salmon Federal Projects

Project Number:15-1048
Project Type:Planning

Amendment #: 7

Planning Metrics

Worksite #1, Camano Island State Park

Targeted salmonid ESU/DPS (A.23):

Area Encompassed (acres) (B.0.b.1):
Targeted species (non-ESU species):

Miles of Stream and/or Shoreline Affected (B.0.b.2):

Restoration Planning And Coordination Project
Conducting habitat restoration scoping and feasibility studies (B.1.b.8)

Project Identified in a Plan or Watershed Assessment (B.1.b.8.a):

Priority in Recovery Plan (B.1.b.8.b) (1211):

Name and Description of Plan (2299):

Cultural Resources
Cultural resources

AELIGREIM.RPT

December 13, 2018

Chinook Salmon-Puget Sound ESU,
Chum Salmon-Puget Sound/Strait of
Georgia ESU, Coho Salmon-Puget
Sound/Strait of Georgia ESU, Pink
Salmon-Odd year ESU,
Steelhead-Puget Sound DPS

4.4

Bull Trout, Searun Cutthroat

0.10

2005 Puget Sound Chinook Recovery
Plan, Island County Chapter.
Deliverables for the project will include a
report with analysis of key feasibility
criteria, presentation and discussion of
preliminary design alternatives, and,
should the project be deemed feasible,
selection of a preferred alternative, cost
estimates, and a suggested roadmap for
next steps, including final design,
permitting, construction, and monitoring.
Camano Island State Park Tidal Marsh
Reconnection Feasibility Study.

Page: 1



